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SAH Data Project Institutional Survey
Response Rate Report

Date of first response: February 29, 2020
Date of last response: August 17, 2020
Typical time spent: approximately 30 minutes (data entry only, does not include time respondents
spent finding data to be entered
Notes: launched as "Chair/Administrator Survey," renamed "Institutional Survey" in June

yellow highlighting = survey's lowest question response rates (lowest 25%)

Question
number

Answered Skipped
Response

rate
Notes

Q1 128 0 100.0%
required, added after survey launch ("Skipped"
adjusted)

Q2 79 31 71.8%
open-ended, added after survey launch ("Skipped"
adjusted)

Q3 97 32 75.2%
Q4 95 34 73.6%
Q5 95 34 73.6%
Q6 95 34 73.6%
Q7 95 34 73.6%
Q8 86 43 66.7%
Q9 92 37 71.3%

Q10 67 62 51.9%
Q11 58 71 45.0%
Q12 54 75 41.9%
Q13 90 39 69.8%
Q14 35 94 27.1%
Q15 33 96 25.6%
Q16 88 41 68.2%
Q17 61 68 47.3%
Q18 60 69 46.5%
Q19 56 73 43.4% open-ended
Q20 76 53 58.9%
Q21 77 52 59.7%
Q22 76 53 58.9%
Q23 78 51 60.5%
Q24 75 54 58.1% requests # of faculty who self-identify as women

Q25 71 58 55.0%
requests # of faculty who identify with at least one
non-white U.S. Census racial/ethnic demographic  
group

Q26 36 93 27.9% open-ended

Question response rates by question number
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Question
number Answered Skipped

Response
rate Notes

Q27 59 70 45.7%

Q28 51 78 39.5% requests # of students who self-identify as women

Q29 45 84 34.9%
requests # of students who identify with at least one
non-white U.S. Census racial/ethnic demographic  
group

Q30 40 89 31.0%
Q31 77 52 59.7%
Q32 38 91 29.5%
Q33 77 52 59.7%
Q34 38 91 29.5% open-ended
Q35 77 52 59.7%
Q36 60 69 46.5% open-ended
Q37 55 74 42.6%
Q38 77 52 59.7%
Q39 59 70 45.7% open-ended
Q40 54 75 41.9%
Q41 77 52 59.7%
Q42 47 82 36.4% open-ended
Q43 44 85 34.1%
Q44 33 96 25.6% open-ended
Q45 67 62 51.9%
Q46 26 103 20.2%
Q47 76 53 58.9%
Q48 45 84 34.9%
Q49 76 53 58.9%
Q50 75 54 58.1%
Q51 25 104 19.4% open-ended
Q52 74 55 57.4%

Question response rates by question number (con't)
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Question response rates by response rate (highest to lowest)
Question
number Answered Skipped

Response
rate Notes

Q1 128 0 100.0%
required, added after survey launch ("Skipped"
adjusted)

Q3 97 32 75.2%
Q4 95 34 73.6%
Q5 95 34 73.6%
Q6 95 34 73.6%
Q7 95 34 73.6%

Q2 79 31 71.8%
open-ended, added after survey launch ("Skipped"
adjusted)

Q9 92 37 71.3%
Q13 90 39 69.8%
Q16 88 41 68.2%
Q8 86 43 66.7%

Q23 78 51 60.5%
Q21 77 52 59.7%
Q31 77 52 59.7%
Q33 77 52 59.7%
Q35 77 52 59.7%
Q38 77 52 59.7%
Q41 77 52 59.7%
Q20 76 53 58.9%
Q22 76 53 58.9%
Q47 76 53 58.9%
Q49 76 53 58.9%
Q24 75 54 58.1% requests # of faculty who self-identify as women
Q50 75 54 58.1%
Q52 74 55 57.4%

Q25 71 58 55.0%
requests # of faculty who identify with at least one
non-white U.S. Census racial/ethnic demographic  
group

Q10 67 62 51.9%
Q45 67 62 51.9%
Q17 61 68 47.3%
Q18 60 69 46.5%
Q36 60 69 46.5% open-ended
Q27 59 70 45.7%
Q39 59 70 45.7% open-ended
Q11 58 71 45.0%
Q19 56 73 43.4% open-ended
Q37 55 74 42.6%
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Question
number Answered Skipped

Response
rate Notes

Q12 54 75 41.9%
Q40 54 75 41.9%

Q28 51 78 39.5% requests # of students who self-identify as women

Q42 47 82 36.4% open-ended

Q29 45 84 34.9%
requests # of students who identify with at least one
non-white U.S. Census racial/ethnic demographic  
group

Q48 45 84 34.9%
Q43 44 85 34.1%
Q30 40 89 31.0%
Q32 38 91 29.5%
Q34 38 91 29.5% open-ended
Q26 36 93 27.9% open-ended
Q14 35 94 27.1%
Q15 33 96 25.6%
Q44 33 96 25.6% open-ended
Q46 26 103 20.2%
Q51 25 104 19.4% open-ended

Question response rates by response rate (highest to lowest) (con't)
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